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United States Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management
BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Receipt

1591314

Transaction #: 1643597
Date of Transaction: 10/25/2007

Co PUTER

MEH ITINTO
/717 ,
7

CUSTOMER:|[SILVER NICKEL MNG CO

5822 W MICHELLE DR
GLENDALE,AZ 85308

7

LINE

QTY

DESCRIPTION

REMARKS

UNIT
PRICE

TOTAL

3.00

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / NEW
MINING CLAIM PROCESSING FEE $15 (1930)
CASES: AMC386588/$15.00, AMC386589/$15.00,
AMC386590/$15.00

-n/a -

45.00

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / NEW
MINING CLAIM LOCATION FEE $30 (1993)
CASES: AMC386588/$30.00, AMC386589/$30.00,
AMC386590/$30.00

-n/a -

90.00

3.00

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /NEW
MINING CLM MAINT FEE $125 (1993

CASES: AMC386588/$125.00, AMC386589/$125.00,
AMC386590/$125.00

MAINT
2008

-n/a -

375.00

TOTAL:

$510.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION

|

AMOUNT:|[$510.00

IPOSTMARKED:|[10/20/07 0:00 |

TYPE:|[CHECK

|| RECEIVED:[[10/23/2007

|

CHECK NO:|[1288

NAME:||SILVER NICKEL MINING CO
5822 W MICHELLE DR
GLENDALE AZ 85308

L

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the
official electronic record contained therein.
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United States Department of the Interior

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
Arizona State Office
One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427
www.blm.gov/az/

DEC 15 2015

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9200) PB
AMC398622, AMC386588

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7014 2870 0000 7991 8715

DECISION
JOHN B ROTHERMEL
JOHN B ROTHERMEL JR : This decision affects those claims shown
5822 W MICHELLE DR : in the block below.
GLENDALE, AZ 85308-1244 :
AMC398622, AMC386589
TIGER EAST NO 2, NORTH TIGER NO 1
MINING CLAIMS
DECLARED FORFEIT

The mining claims listed above have been declared forfeit as of September 1, 2015, for failure to
timely file the required maintenance fee payment or small miner’s maintenance fee waiver (waiver).

Claimants are required to pay an annual non-refundable maintenance fee of $155 per 20 acres or
portion thereof, or submit a waiver, on or before September 1 of each year. These requirements
were established by 30 U.S.C. 28f-1, as amended, and 43 CFR 3834 and 3835.

Our records do not show receipt of a maintenance fee payment or small miner waiver filed on or
before the due date. Therefore, the claims listed above are forfeit.

Reclamation Requirements

This decision does not relieve you of the liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your
activities on lands covered by the subject mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the
reclamation, you must notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency so
that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may be
released from liability. If you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer,
the surface management agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface management
regulations. For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if you fail to



reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809,
BLM will issue an order of noncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you fail to comply with
the non-compliance order, BLM may take further action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure to
conduct reclamation is a prohibited act that may subject you to criminal penalties. See

43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700.

Appeal Procedures

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary, in
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If an
appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within 30
days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision
appealed from is in error.

If you wish to file a petition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993) for
a stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed by the
Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay is
required to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the notice of
appeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this decision and to the
Interior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office of the Solicitor (see 43 CFR 4.413) at
the same time the original documents are filed with this office. If you request a stay, you have the
burden of proof to demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtaining a Stay

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a decision
pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,

(2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,

3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and

4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information is
required, please call Pauline Brown at 602-417-9360.

K breesRleit

Rebecca Heick
Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals and Energy Division

Enclosure(s)
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| Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space peymits.
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United States Department of the Interior

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
Arizona State Office
One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427
www.blm.gov/az/

DEC 15 2015

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9200) PB
AMC347696, AMC386588, AMC406423, AMC420473, AMC425060, AMC429990

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7014 2870 0000 7991 8715

DECISION
SILVER NICKEL MINING CO " This decision affects those claims shown

5822 W MICHELLE DR s in the block below.
GLENDALE, AZ 85308-1244 .

AMC347696, AMC386589, AMC406424, AMC420473, AMC420474, AMC425061, AMC429990,
AMC429991

BANNOCK, NORTH TIGER NO 1, BLACK WARRIOR #2, GAZELLE EXT, GAZELLE EXT I,
BLACK WARRIOR EXT 1, NELLIE B, PECK SECOND SOUTH EX

MINING CLAIMS
DECLARED FORFEIT

The mining claims listed above have been declared forfeit as of September 1, 2015, for failure to
timely file the required maintenance fee payment or small miner’s maintenance fee waiver (waiver).

Claimants are required to pay an annual non-refundable maintenance fee of $155 per 20 acres or
portion thereof, or submit a waiver, on or before September 1 of each year. These requirements
were established by 30 U.S.C. 28f-1, as amended, and 43 CFR 3834 and 3835.

Our records do not show receipt of a maintenance fee payment or small miner waiver filed on or
before the due date. Therefore, the claims listed above are forfeit.

Reclamation Requirements

This decision does not relieve you of the liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your
activities on lands covered by the subject mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the
reclamation, you must notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency so
that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may be
released from liability. If you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer,
the surface management agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface management
regulations. For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if you fail to



reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809,
BLM will issue an order of noncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you fail to comply with
the non-compliance order, BLM may take further action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure to
conduct reclamation is a prohibited act that may subject you to criminal penalties. See

43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700.

Appeal Procedures

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary, in
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If an
appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within 30
days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision
appealed from is in error.

If you wish to file a petition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993) for
a stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed by the
Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay is
required to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the notice of
appeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this decision and to the
Interior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office of the Solicitor (see 43 CFR 4.413) at
the same time the original documents are filed with this office. If you request a stay, you have the
burden of proof to demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtaining a Stay

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a decision
pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,

(2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,

3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and

4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information is
required, please call Pauline Brown at 602-417-9360.

K brecoRleit

Rebecca Heick
Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals and Energy Division

Enclosure(s)
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United States Department of the Interior m.'
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT %

Arizona State Office T:ﬁ /&E" ES'@:%

One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427
www.blm.gov/az/

November 19, 2008

In Reply Refer To:
3833 (AZ-933) TS
AMC386588
NOTICE
Silver Nickel Mining Co., John Rothermel This Notice Affects the Claim

5822 W. Michelle Drive : Shown in the Block Below.
Glendale, Arizona 85308 )

AMC38589
North Tiger

Discrepancies Noted on Location Notice(s)

Pursuant to Title 43 Code of Federal Regulations 3832.1, this office received your notice(s) of
location for recordation of mining claims.

However, the following discrepancies were noted:

_ X The legal description on the location notice does not match the depiction of the
claim on the map. We have described the claim in our system according to the
map. If this is not correct, you may want to either amend your location notice or
provide a corrected map.

The quarter section in which the claim lies is not included on the location notice,
as required. We were able to determine this information from the map; however,
you may want to amend your location notice to include the proper legal
description. A proper legal description must include the state, meridian,
township, range, section and by aliquot part to the quarter section.

The legal description on the location notice contains only one quarter section;
however, the map shows that the claim lies in more than one quarter section. We
have entered all the quarter sections depicted on the map in our system. You may
want to either amend your location notice or provide a corrected map.



The map provided is not ade
the section and quarter secti
You may want to provide a

quate. The map should clearly depict boundaries of
on and where the claim lies within the quarter section
corrected map that correctly depicts your claim.

If additional information is required, please contact Tony Smith at 602-417-9355. Please include
your AMC number(s) on all correspondence.

Al &2 B PF

Alvin L. Burch
Group Administrator
Renewable and Mineral Resources
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United States Department of the Interior k’

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT ™
Arizona State Office i Eﬁ, E,‘;‘,?:i

One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427
www.blm.gov/az/

November 19, 2008

In Reply Refer To:
3833 (AZ-933) TS
AMC386588
NOTICE
Silver Nickel Mining Co., John Rothermel : This Notice Affects the Claims

5822 W. Michelle Drive : Shown in the Block Below.
Glendale, Arizona 85308 :

AMC386589
North Tiger

No Rights Acquired on Portions of Lode Claim(s)

Pursuant to Title 43 Code of Federal Regulations 3832.1, this office received your notice(s) of
location for recordation of mining claims.

However, portions of the lode mining claim(s) listed above appear to lie within lands that are not
open to location for the following reason:

X  Patented land — Federal Government does not administer the surface or subsurface
~ estate.
Surface was reconveyed to the U.S. but the subsurface estate was retained by the
grantor.
Stock Raising Homestead Land — private surface, Federal subsurface, but proper
procedure must be followed prior to location.
Land is withdrawn and not open to mining.

Land is segregated.

Acquired subsurface estate.
Therefore, although the claim(s) has/have been recorded, you have acquired no rights on any
portion of the subject mining claim(s) that lie within these lands. Enclosed for reference is a
copy of the Master Title Plat.



If additional information is required, please contact Tony Smith at 602-417-9355.

Please include
your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

Al 2L Lo L2

Alvin L. Burch
Group Administrator
Renewable and Mineral Resources
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Run Date/Time: 8/8/2019

CBS Receipt: 4522564
Agency Tracking ID: 1564706945

Assessment Year:

Paid On: 8/2/2019

Claim Name
JUNCTION

UNION

GENERAL NO 149
RARE METALS #2
TWIN PEAKS #1
TWIN PEAKS #2
TWIN PEAKS #3

NORIEGA

BLACK WARRIOR #1

BLACK WARRIOR #4

TWIN PEAKS #7
GROWLER LODE
TROY RANCH 1
TROY RANCH
TROY 16

TROY 17

TROY 18

TROY 19

TROY 20

TROY 21

TROY 22

TROY 32A
TROY 35

TROY 36

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS

MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal
(by Date Paid)

BLM Serial No

AMC386588
AMC386590
AMC386592
AMC399138
AMC401583
AMC401584
AMC401585
AMC401586
AMC406423
AMC406426
AMC407554
AMC413502
AMC421117
AMC421118
AMC422940
AMC422941
AMC422942
AMC422943
AMC422944
AMC422945
AMC422946
AMC422947
AMC423024

AMC423025

Lead File No
AMC386588

AMC386588
AMC386592
AMC399138
AMC401577
AMC401577
AMC401577
AMC401577
AMC406423
AMC406423
AMC407551
AMC413502
AMC421117
AMC421117
AMC422940
AMC422940
AMC422940
AMC422940
AMC422940
AMC422940
AMC422940
AMC422940
AMC423024
AMC423024

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM

Number of BLM Serial Nr:
Total Amount Paid: $12,045.00

Page 15 Of 189

Printed For Lead File # AMC386588

Amount Paid

$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00



Run Date/Time: 8/8/2019

TROY 37

TROY 38

TROY 39

TROY 40

BLACK WARRIOR EXT
CRITIC NO 1

CRITIC NO 2

COPPER HILLS
SAVOY 1

SAVOY 2

SAVOY 14

SAVOY 15

SAVOY 16

SAVOY 17

SAVOY 18

SILVER BONANZA
SILVER RIDGE
SILVER RIDGE NO 1
SILVER RIDGE NO 2
NORTH TIGER NO 1
STANDARD-BULL RUN
SUE

NORTH COLOSSAL
TUSCUMBIA
COMPENSATION NO 2
BOSTON

CLEVELAND
COMPENSATION #3
COMPENSATION #4
BENTON GEN NO 16

GREY EAGLE EXT SOUTH

PF 18

PF 19

PF 20
PF 21

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

AMC423026

AMC423027

AMC423028

AMC423029

AMC425060

AMC426096

AMC426097

AMC426240

AMC429544

AMC429545

AMC429628

AMC429629

AMC429630

AMC429631

AMC429632

AMC433778

AMC434006

AMC434007

AMC434008

AMC438557

AMC438785

AMC440267

AMC440420

AMC440546

AMC441152

AMC441241

AMC441242

AMC441243

AMC441244

AMC441664

AMC448614

AMC448714

AMC448715

AMC448716
AMC448717

MINING CLAIMS

MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

(by Date Paid)

AMC423024
AMC423024
AMC423024
AMC423024
AMC425060
AMC426096
AMC426096
AMC426240
AMC429544
AMC429544
AMC429628
AMC429628
AMC429628
AMC429628
AMC429628
AMC433778
AMC434006
AMC434006
AMC434006
AMC438557
AMC438785
AMC440267
AMC440420
AMC440526
AMC441152
AMC441241
AMC441241
AMC441241
AMC441241
AMC441664
AMC448614
AMC448714
AMC448714
AMC448714
AMC448714

Page 16 Of 189

$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 8/8/2019 MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal Page 17 Of 189
(by Date Paid)

PF 22 AMC448718 AMC448714 $165.00
PF 28 AMC448719 AMC448714 $165.00
PF 29 AMC448720 AMC448714 $165.00
PF 30 AMC448721 AMC448714 $165.00
OUTPOST 33 AMC449379 AMC449379 $165.00
OUTPOST 34 AMC449380 AMC449379 $165.00
OUTPOST 42 AMC449381 AMC449379 $165.00
OUTPOST 43 AMC449382 AMC449379 $165.00
OUTPOST 53 AMC449383 AMC449379 $165.00
OUTPOST 54 AMC449384 AMC449379 $165.00
RIDGETOP LODE AMCA450151 AMCA450151 $165.00
RAPID TRANSIT 1853 AMC452803 AMC452803 $165.00
SBNO 1 AMC454198 AMC454198 $165.00
SBNO2 AMC454199 AMC454198 $165.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 34 of 99

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt
BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4522564
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4643232
Date of Transaction: 08/01/2019

CUSTOMER:
FRANK N. HAWKINS
2222 W. CLEARVIEW TRL
ANTHEM,AZ 85086 US
LINE UNIT
TY
4 Q DESCRIPTION REMARKS PRICE TOTAL

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED

CASES: AMC399138/$12045.00

1 1.00 -n/a- 12045.00

TOTAL: $12,045.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM O Mining Claim™.
1 AMOUNT: 12045.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/01/2019

NAME: FRANK N. HAWKINS
2222 W. CLEARVIEW TRL
ANTHEM AZ 85086 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX2060 AUTH CODE: 001518

NAME ON
CARD:

SIGNATURE: INTERNET

FRANK N. HAWKINS

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a
portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 8/8/2019


https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT

S DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal Page 62 Of 316
(by Date Paid)

Run Date/Time: 8/20/2018

CBS Receipt: 4232593 Printed For Lead File # AMC386588

Agency Tracking ID: 1533947947

Assessment Year: 2019 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 62

Paid On: 8/11/2018

Total Amount Paid: $9,610.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
JUNCTION AMC386588 AMC386588 $155.00
UNION AMC386590 AMC386588 $155.00
GENERAL NO 149 AMC386592 AMC386592 $155.00
RARE METALS #2 AMC399138 AMC399138 $155.00
TWIN PEAKS #1 AMC401583 AMC401577 $155.00
TWIN PEAKS #2 AMC401584 AMC401577 $155.00
TWIN PEAKS #3 AMC401585 AMC401577 $155.00
NORIEGA AMC401586 AMC401577 $155.00
BLACK WARRIOR #1 AMC406423 AMC406423 $155.00
BLACK WARRIOR #4 AMC406426 AMC406423 $155.00
TWIN PEAKS #7 AMC407554 AMC407551 $155.00
GROWLER LODE AMC413502 { AMC413502 $155.00
TROY RANCH 1 AMC421117 AMC421117 $155.00
TROY RANCH AMC421118 AMC421117 $155.00
TROY 16 AMC422940 AMC422940 $155.00
TROY 17 AMC422941 AMC422940 $155.00
TROY 18 AMC422942 AMC422940 $155.00
TROY 19 AMC422943 AMC422940 $155.00
TROY 20 AMC422944 AMC422940 $155.00
TROY 21 AMC422945 AMC422940 $155.00
TROY 22 AMC422946 AMC422940 $155.00
TROY 32A AMC422947 AMC422940 $155.00
TROY 35 AMC423024 AMC423024 $155.00
TROY 36 AMC423025 AMC423024 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Run Date/Time: 8/20/2018

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOIJ_
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal
(by Date Paid)

Page 63 Of 316

$155.00

TROY 37 AMC423026 AMC423024

TROY 38 AMC423027 AMC423024 $155.00
TROY 39 AMC423028 AMC423024 $155.00
TROY 40 AMC423029 AMC423024 $155.00
BLACK WARRIOR EXT AMC425060 AMC425060 $155.00
CRITIC NO 1 AMC426096 AMC426096 $155.00
CRITICNO 2 AMC426097 AMC426096 $155.00
COPPER HILLS AMC426240 AMC426240 $1.55.00
SAVOY 1 AMC429544 AMC429544 $155.00
SAVOY 2 AMC429545 AMC429544 $155.00
SAVOY 14 AMC429628 AMC429628 $155.00
SAVOY 15 AMC429629 AMC429628 $155.00
SAVOY 16 AMC429630 AMC429628 $155.00
SAVOY 17 AMC429631 AMC429628 $155.00
SAVOY 18 AMC429632 AMC429628 $155.00
SILVER BONANZA AMC433778 AMC433778 $155.00
SILVER RIDGE AMC434006 AMC434006 $155.00
SILVER RIDGE NO 1 AMC434007 AMC434006 $155.00
SILVER RIDGE NO 2 AMC434008 AMC434006 $155.00
NORTH TIGERNO 1 AMC438557 AMC438557 $155.00
STANDARD-BULL RUN AMC438785 AMC438785 $155.00
BENTON GEN NO 16 AMC441664 AMC441664 $155.00
GREY EAGLE EXT SOUTH AMC448614 AM C448614 $155.00
PF 18 AMC448714 AMC448714 $155.00
PF 19 AMC448715 AMC448714 $155.00
PF 20 AMC448716 AMC448714 $155.00
PF 21 AMC448717 AMC448714 $155.00
PF 22 AMC448718 AMC448714 $155.00
PF 28 AMC448719 AMC448714 $155.00
PF 29 AMCA448720 AMC448714 $155.00
PF 30 AMC448721 AMCA448714 $155.00
OUTPOST 33 AMC449379 AMC449379 $155.00
OUTPOST 34 AMC449380 AMC449379 $155.00
OUTPOST 42 AMC449381 AMC449379 $155.00
OUTPOST 43 AMC449382 AMC449379 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Run Date/Time: 8/20/2018

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS

MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

(by Date Paid)

Page 64 Of 316

OUTPOST 53 AMC449383 AMC449379 $155.00
OUTPOST 54 AMC449384 AMC449379 $155.00
RIDGETOP LODE AMC450151 ™~ | AMC450151 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



n‘,
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Receipt Page 14 of 89

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt
BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4232593
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4347904
Date of Transaction: 08/10/2018
CUSTOMER:
F N HAWKINS
2222 W CLEAWRVIEW TRAIL
ANTHEM,AZ 85086 US
LINE UNIT
p }QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS|| po 0 [TOTAL
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /
b OO lINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED -na - 119610.00
CASES: AMC386588/$9610.00
l TOTAL:| $9,610.00
[ PAYMENT INFORMATION |
lNOTE: [tems will appear on credit card statement as "BLM O Mining Claim". i
1| AMOUNT:{9610.00 IPOSTMARKED:|N/A |
| TYPE:|/|CREDIT CARD | RECEIVED:[08/10/2018 |

NAME:|F N HAWKINS
2222 W CLEAWRVIEW TRAIL
ANTHEM AZ 85086 US

l CARD NO:{[XXXXXXXXXXXX0411 | AUTH CODE:/01050P |

NAME ON

CARD: FN HAWKINS

| SIGNATURE!

! REMARKS

|

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a

portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder search?screen_mode=RECEIPT

8/16/2018



Run Date: 08/21/17 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR Run Time: 09:47 AM

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal
CBS Receipt: 3936708 Printed For Lead File # AMC386588
Agency Tracking ID: 1502758248

Assessment Year: 2018 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 46

Paid On: 08/14/2017 Total Amount Paid:  $7,130.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid |
'JUNCTION AMC386588 AMC386588 $155.00
'UNION AMC386590 AMC386588 $155.00 |
| GENERAL NO 149 AMC386592 AMC386592 $155.00 |

RARE METALS #2 AMC399138 AMC399138 $155.00

TWIN PEAKS #1 AMC401583 AMC401577 $155.00 |

TWIN PEAKS #2 AMC401584 AMC401577 $155.00 |
' TWIN PEAKS #3 AMC401585 AMC401577 $155.00
'NORIEGA AMC401586 AMC401577 $155.00|

BLACK WARRIOR #1 AMC406423 AMC406423 $155.00 |

BLACK WARRIOR #4 AMC406426 AMC406423 $155.00 |
| TWIN PEAKS #7 AMC407554 AMC407551 $155.00
' TROY RANCH 1 AMC421117 AMC421117 $155.00 |
' TROY RANCH AMC421118 AMC421117 $155.00 |

TROY 16 AMC422940 AMC422940 $155.00
'TROY 17 AMC422941 AMC422940 $155.00|
'TROY 18 AMC422942 AMC422940 $155.00 |

TROY 19 AMC422943 AMC422940 $155.00 |
' TROY 20 AMC422944 AMC422940 $155.00
' TROY 21 AMC422945 AMC422940 $155.00 |

TROY 22 AMC422946 AMC422940 $155.00 |
' TROY 32A AMC422947 AMC422940 $155.00 |
' TROY 35 AMC423024 AMC423024 $155.00
| TROY 36 AMC423025 AMC423024 $155.00
' TROY 37 AMC423026 AMC423024 $155.00 |
| TROY 38 AMC423027 AMC423024 $155.00
' TROY 39 AMC423028 AMC423024 $155.00
' TROY 40 AMC423029 AMC423024 $155.00 ‘
'BLACK WARRIOR EXT AMC425060 AMC425060 $155.00
'CRITIC NO 1 AMC426096 AMC426096 $155.00 |
'CRITIC NO 2 AMC426097 AMC426096 $155.00 |
| COPPER HILLS AMC426240 AMC426240 $155.00 |
'SILVER BONANZA AMC433778 AMCA433778 $155.00 |

SILVER RIDGE AMC434006 AMC434006 $155.00
' SILVER RIDGE NO 1 AMC434007 AMC434006 $155.00 |
'SILVER RIDGE NO 2 AMC434008 AMC434006 $155.00 |

NORTH TIGER NO 1 AMC438557 AMC438557 $155.00 |

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Run Date: 08/21/17 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR Run Time: 09:47 AM

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal
CBS Receipt: 3936708 Printed For Lead File # AMC386588
Agency Tracking ID: 1502758248

Assessment Year: 2018 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 46

Paid On:  08/14/2017 Total Amount Paid:  $7,130.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
| STANDARD-BULL RUN AMC438785 AMC438785 $155.00 i
COLUMBUS AMC440212 AMC440212 $155.00 |
'SUE AMC440267 AMC440267 $155.00 |
'NORTH COLOSSAL AMC440420 AMC440420 $155.00 |
COMPENSATION NO 2 AMC441152 AMC441152 $155.00

/BOSTON AMC441241 AMC441241 $155.00 |
CLEVELAND AMC441242 AMC441241 $155.00

COMPENSATION #3 AMC441243 AMC441241 $155.00 |
COMPENSATION #4 AMC441244 AMC441241 $155.00 |
BENTON GEN NO 16 AMC441664 AMC441664 $155.00 |

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 3 of 101

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management
BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3936708

Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4046332

Date of Transaction: 08/14/2017
| CUSTOMER: |
FN HAWKINS

2222 W. CLEARVIEW TRAIL
ANTHEM,AZ 85086 US

Receipt

LINE |y DESCRIPTION REMARKS P‘ig& TOTAL

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED

CASES: AMC434008/$7130.00

| TOTAL:|| $7,130.00)

1 1.00 -n/a- || 7130.00

| PAYMENT INFORMATION

|
lNOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM O Mining Claim". I
| AMOUNT:|[7130.00 |IPOSTMARKED:|N/A |

| TYPE:||[CREDIT CARD | RECEIVED:|08/14/2017 |

NAME:||F N HAWKINS
2222 W. CLEARVIEW TRAIL
ANTHEM AZ 85086 US

| CARD NO:|[XXXXXXXXXXXX0411 | AUTH CODE:|01448P |

NAME ON
CARD:

| EXPIRES:|[05/2020 ' |
| SIGNATURE:| |

F' N HAWKINS

| REMARKS J

l |

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 8/21/2017



-

Run Date: 09/09/16 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR Run Time: 05:54 AM

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal
CBS Receipt: 3643436 Printed For Lead File # AMC386588
Agency Tracking ID: 1472232925

Assessment Year: 2017 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 40

Paid On:  08/26/2016 Total Amount Paid:  $6,200.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
JUNCTION AMC386588 AMC386588 $155.00
UNION AMC386590 AMC386588 $155.00
GENERAL NO 149 AMC386592 AMC386592 $155.00
RAPID TRANSIT AMC396789 AMC396788 $155.00
RARE METALS #2 AMC399138 AMC399138 $155.00
TWIN PEAKS #1 AMC401583 AMC401577 $155.00
TWIN PEAKS #2 AMC401584 AMC401577 $155.00
TWIN PEAKS #3 AMC401585 AMC401577 $155.00
NORIEGA AMC401586 AMC401577 $155.00
BLACK WARRIOR #1 AMC406423 AMC406423 $155.00
BLACK WARRIOR #4 AMC406426 AMC406423 $155.00
TWIN PEAKS #7 AMC407554 AMC407551 $155.00
TROY RANCH 1 AMC421117 AMC421117 $155.00
TROY RANCH AMC421118 AMC421117 $155.00
TROY 16 AMC422940 AMC422940 $155.00
TROY 17 AMC422941 AMC422940 $155.00
TROY 18 AMC422942 AMC422940 $155.00
TROY 19 AMC422943 AMC422940 $155.00
TROY 20 AMC422944 AMC422940 $155.00
TROY 21 AMC422945 AMC422940 $155.00
TROY 22 AMC422946 AMC422940 $155.00
TROY 32A AMC422947 AMC422940 $155.00
TROY 35 AMC423024 AMC423024 $155.00
TROY 36 AMC423025 AMC423024 $155.00
TROY 37 AMC423026 AMC423024 $155.00
TROY 38 AMC423027 AMC423024 $155.00
TROY 39 AMC423028 AMC423024 $155.00
TROY 40 AMC423029 AMC423024 $155.00
BLACK WARRIOR EXT AMC425060 AMC425060 $155.00
CRITIC NO 1 AMC426096 AMC426096 $155.00
CRITIC NO 2 AMC426097 AMC426096 $155.00
COPPER HILLS AMC426240 AMC426240 $155.00
DESERT KING NO 1 AMC430593 AMC430593 $155.00
DESERT KING NO 2 AMC430594 AMC430593 $155.00
SILVER BONANZA AMC433778 AMCA433778 $155.00
SILVER RIDGE AMC434006 AMC434006 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



-«

Run Date: 09/09/16 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR Run Time: 05:54 AM

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3643436 Printed For Lead File # AMC386588

Agency Tracking ID: 1472232925

Assessment Year: 2017 Number of BLM Serial Nr. 40

Paid On: 08/26/2016 Total Amount Paid:  $6,200.00
Claim Name ‘ : BLM Serial No Lead File No L Amount Paid
SILVER RIDGE NO 1 AMC434007 AMC434006 $155.00
SILVER RIDGE NO 2 ‘ AMC434008 AMC434006 - $155.00
NORTH TIGER NO 1 AMC438557 AMC438557 $155.00
STANDARD-BULL RUN AMC438785 AMC438785 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page

United States Department of the Interior _
Bureau of Land Management Receipt
BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3643436
Phone: (602) 417-9200

59 of 155

Transaction #: 3747399
Date of Transaction: 08/26/2016
CUSTOMER:
F.N. HAWKINS
2222 W. CLEARVIEW TRAIL
ANTHEM,AZ 85086 US
LINE UNIT
g ||QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS|| pprep [TOTAL
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
1 Il1.00 [NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / wa~ 620000
"V [MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED '
CASES: AMC434008/$6200.00
| J TOTAL:|  $6,200.00|
| PAYMENT INFORMATION |
|NOTE: [tems will appear on credit card statement as "BLM O Mining Claim". |
| AMOUNT:|[6200.00 IPOSTMARKED:|[N/A ]
| TYPE:||CREDIT CARD | RECEIVED:||08/26/2016 |

NAME:|[F.N. HAWKINS
2222 W. CLEARVIEW TRAIL
ANTHEM AZ 85086 US

| CARD NO:[[ XXXXXXXXXXXX0411 || AUTH CODE:][02688P |

NAME ON

CARD: F.N. HAWKINS

| EXPIRES:[|05/2020

| SIGNATURE/]|

| REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion

of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder search?screen mode=RECEIPT

9/1/2016



]

Run Date: 08/27/15 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR Run Time: 08:15 AM

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal
CBS Receipt: 3371579 Printed For Lead File # AMC386588
Agency Tracking ID: 1440026476

Assessment Year: 2016 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 63

Paid On: 08/19/2015 Total Amount Paid:  $9,765.00
Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
JUNCTION ‘ AMC?386588 AMC386588 $155.00
UNION AMC386590 AMC386588 $155.00
GENERAL NO 149 AMC386592 AMC386592 $155.00
RAPID TRANSIT AMC396789 AMC396788 $155.00
RARE METALS #2 AMC399138 AMC399138 $155.00
' TWIN PEAKS #1 AMC401583 AMC401577 $155.00
| TWIN PEAKS #2 AMC401584 AMC401577 $155.00
§TWIN PEAKS #3 AMC401585 AMC401577 $155.00
{NORIEGA AMC401586 AMC401577 $155.00
BLACK WARRIOR #1 AMC406423 AMC406423 $155.00
BLACK WARRIOR #4 AMC406426 AMC406423 $155.00
| TWIN PEAKS #7 AMC407554 AMC407551 $155.00
jTROY RANCH 1 AMC421117 AMC421117 $155.00
";TROY RANCH AMC421118 AMC421117 $155.00
EOLD DOMINION NO 1 AMC421634 AMC421634 $155.00
. OLD DOMINION NO 2 AMC421635 AMC421634 $155.00
TROY 16 AMC422940 AMC422940 $155.00
3 TROY 17 AMC422941 AMC422940 $155.00
TROY 18 AMC422942 AMC422940 $155.00
| TROY 19 AMC422943 AMC422940 $155.00
< TROY 20 AMC422944 AMC422940 $155.00
% TROY 21 AMC422945 AMC422940 $155.00
| TROY 22 AMC422946 AMC422940 $155.00
TROY 32A AMC422947 AMC422940 $155.00
{ TROY 35 AMC423024 AMC423024 $155.00
| TROY 36 AMC423025 AMC423024 $155.00
i TROY 37 AMC423026 AMC423024 $155.00
' TROY 38 AMC423027 AMC423024 $155.00
' TROY 39 AMC423028 AMC423024 $155.00
' TROY 40 AMC423029 AMC423024 $155.00
| OLD DOMINION NO 3 AMC423685 AMC423685 $155.00
EOLD DOMINION NO 4 AMC423715 AMC423715 $155.00
' OLD DOMINION NO 5 AMC423716 AMC423715 $155.00
| OLD DOMINION NO 6 AMC423717 AMC423715 $155.00
fOLD DOMINION NO 7 AMC424405 AMC424405 $155.00
OLD DOMINION NO 8 AMC424406 AMC424405 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM




Run Date: 08/27/15 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR Run Time: 08:15 AM

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

' Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
CRITICNO 1 AMC426096 AMC426096 $155.00
CRITICNO 2 AMC426097 AMC426096 $155.00
COPPER HILLS AMC426240 AMC426240 $155.00
OLD DOMINION NO. 9 AMC430301 AMC430301 $155.00
OLD DOMINION NO 10 AMC430455 AMC430455 $155.00
OLD DOMINION NO 11 AMC430456 AMC430455 $155.00
OLD DOMINION NO 12 AMC430457 AMC430455 $155.00
DESERT KING NO 1 AMC430593 AMC430593 $155.00
DESERT KING NO 2 AMC430594 AMC430593 $155.00
STEAD NO 3 AMC433421 AMC433421 $155.00

:STEAD NO 4 AMC433422 AMC433421 $155.00
STEAD NO 5 AMC433423 AMC433421 $155.00
STEAD NO 6 AMC433424 AMC433421 $155.00
STEAD NO 7 AMC433425 AMC433421 $155.00
STEAD NO 8 AMC433426 AMC433421 $155.00
STEAD NO 9 AMCA433427 AMC433421 $155.00
STEAD NO 10 AMC433428 AMC433421 $155.00
STEAD NO 11 AMC433429 AMC433421 $155.00
STEAD NO 12 AMC433430 AMC433421 $155.00
STEAD NO 13 AMC433431 AMC433421 $155.00
STEAD NO 14 AMC433432 AMC433421 $155.00
STEAD NO 15 AMC433433 AMC433421 $155.00
STEAD NO 16 AMC433434 AMC433421 $155.00

'STEAD NO 17 AMC433435 AMC433421 $155.00
STEAD NO 18 AMC433436 AMC433421 $155.00
STEAD NO 19 AMC433437 AMC433421 $155.00

| STEAD NO 20 AMC433438 AMC433421 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



United States Dipartment of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management
BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3371579

Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 3469753
Date of Transaction: 08/19/2015

| CUSTOMER:
F N HAWKINS

2222 W. CLEARVIEW TRAIL
ANTHEM,AZ 85086 US

Receipt

LINE| o1y DESCRIPTION | REMARKS P[igg: TOTAL

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / -nwa- 119765.00
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED ’
CASES: AMC430301/$9765.00

1 1.00

— — ‘-=
TOTAL:| $9,765.00]

| PAYMENT INFORMATION |
INOTE: [tems will appear on credit card statement as "BLM O Mining Claim".
1 AMOUNT:[|9765.00 [POSTMARKED:|N/A
TYPE:[[CREDIT CARD [ RECEIVED:[08/19/2015 |

NAME:||F N HAWKINS
2222 W. CLEARVIEW TRAIL
ANTHEM AZ 85086 US

| CARD NO:||XXXXXXXXXXXX0411 AUTH CODE: |01983P

NAME ON
CARD:

| EXPIRES:|[05/2020
| SIGNATURE:||

F N HAWKINS

| REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirm0Oap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder search?screen_mode=UPDATE 8/27/2015



Lead Casefiles f
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or 2015 Maintenance Fees paid by Receipt #3109250:
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" Form 3830-5

(Tune 2012) UNITED STATES

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT FORM FOR
LODE CLAIMS, MILL SITES, AND TUNNEL SITES

Remitter Name: _ Silver Nickel Mining Co.
N 5822 W. Michelle Drive nl = L
Mailing Address:  Glendale, AZ 85308 5 2 >
= N
City, State, Zip: _ £ o wr‘_")l
>< NI —m
‘ N P—=
b ;*“5‘
D Check here if this is a2 change of address. = 0 oo
FOR COUNTY RECORDERTUSETR,
T N —
No. of cla:isr_ns_/_sncs w M
x ST Ifer cTaim/site
Total due BLM §

1. The maintenance fee may be paid by cash, check, money order, Bureau of Land Management (BLM) Declining
Discover, or MasterCard). Payments must be remitted

Deposit Account, or credit card (VISA, American Express,

to the BLM State Office where your claim or site is recorded and received on or before September 1. If the
payment is mailed, the envelope must be postmarked by a bona fide delivery service on or before September 1
and received at the proper BLM State Office within 15 calendar days aft

er the due date. Payments may also be
made by telephone using a credit card

. A complete listing of BLM State Offices with their addresses and phone
numbers can be found at http://www.blm.gov.

2. The maintenance fee for the following claim(s)/site(s) applies to the asses

smentyear'_.lg_l_é:
CLAIM/SITE NAME BLM SERIAL NO.

Troy RANcH | Ame H2- 1T
Troy RAN cH 28
T RO Y /b Y4122 G40
TROY L7 ajg-2-9<€/(
TroY L3 “Yrravte

ThoY 19 Y221 94tT

Thot W9 A
Thoy K 411945
Thoy Vv H21 946
THoY 33A S22 SYT

Use a separate sheet for additional claim/site names, serial numbers, and claimant names and addresses.

(Continued on page 2)
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SUPPLEMENTAL ATTACHMENT

May be used with the following forms for listing BLM
additional mining claims: Date
Check One. Stamp
0 Affidavit of Performance of Annual Work
™ Maintenance Fee Payment
0} Notice of Intent to Hold Mining Claims
[ Notice of Non-Liability for Labor and Materials Furnished
AMC COUNTY RECORDER
l}\llb(l)E NUMBER CLAIM/SITE NAME DATA (If available) TWP RNG SEC
W |Ha3024 | Tho 3

(1 Wg3ozs | TROT 36

(2 |dB3uib | TRV 37

1o 43027 | TRUY 3y

'y |yp3nd | Ty 39

lb 392G | ThoY ¥9

17 1396769] aabon Thaw

o
S

This form is available from the Arizona Department

T = ?_,;
r = |=<
M = | 4
=z S |on
J —mn
9 N >
> as |
BEs
() > _—:‘\
= | o
> w m
Form MCF114
Revised June 2005

of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced




SUPPLEMENTAL ATTACHMENT

May be used with the following forms for listing BLM
additional mining claims: Date
Check One. Stamp
Affidavit of Performance of Annual Work

Maintenance Fee Payment

Notice of Intent to Hold Mining Claims

Notice of Non-Liability for Labor and Materials Furnished

‘G3A1203Y

coco

ﬂozmv "XINIOHd
7 d 2z 9w nw

3 n#a VLIS ZV Wi

e | AMG COUNTY RECORDER -l .
LNE | gwper | CLAMSITENAWE | DATA (f available) WP - SEC

I |4oesrd| BLpeldwiphop #2
v ‘—lﬂ()bﬁl% BeAesl WAL OL of

13 |4o2$5 < [T Peplies# 7

3
2
@

(A |d20¥73 |Gprrecls EXTEYSIOY

(S il:‘o\-(%lw Gprecte EXTENSOL) N
{

~

16 |yplt3d | 8D Dumidiow N

17 |Hre3s |0 Deminiod (o T
1§ 423685 loon Do o) M
Lq -"1.’37'5/ oL BoMIp]OL) MO '—1"

N0 HIB 716 (o DO M0 /‘10{
U |37 |o Domdtor No b

M [{Y4He§ |ovd Dm0 N 7

23 |42 ol o Dowm pen) Op 8

W [HY5 0L [Reaesl Wnkdro b |EXT

215 a5 okl | DA el WALOE [E°XT !

26U MHM056 | T DO !
37 e od? | CtiTic vo T

18 |<b 2o | Coppelt Hotls
A35¢L27 [igq EasT # Z

Form MCF114
Revised June 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.




Receipt Page 1 of 1

v

United States Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management Receipt
LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3109250
Phone: 602-417-9200
Transaction # 3200938 - S
Date of Transaction: 08/22/2014
CUSTOMER:
SILVER NICKEL MINING CO
5822 W MICHELLE DR
GLENDALE,AZ 85308-1244 US
LINE UNIT
" QT\_{_ DESCRIPTION REMARKS | ooy [TOTAL
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
1 {l1.00NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTHNO. ONLY /  |MAINT _wa- I17130.00
““IMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 2015/46 '
CASES: AMC421117/$7130.00 |
— il - L =
TOTAL:| $7,130.00|
PAYMENT INFORMATION |
1 AMOUNT}|[7130.00 [POSTMARKED:|[N/A |
| TYPE{|CHECK [ RECEIVED08/22/2014 |
[ CHECKNO:[1171

NAME:{|SILVER NICKEL MINING CO
5822 W MICHELLE DR
GLENDALE AZ 85308-1244 US

| REMARKS l
This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

- - v v ' 1 oM ININTA



Forin 3830-3
(June 2012)

H299qL HOV\STU 26 TBY

UNITED STATES V23021, UoISS\ 346

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 234592 Hue3y
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT FIRLSFR  I2WDBLS
MAINTENANCE

LODE CLAIMS, MILL SITES, AND TUNNEL SITES

FEE PAYMENT FORM FOR AL Yo L AL U2 RERE

SAXG2 Y4 (111

H4av4os - =
Remitter Name: 5//“5“ /‘//@L/f/ Mmu\q Co. ;‘ t
g ‘ ' : &
Mailing Address: 5 8 A~ L. Nie fe //f D l 2 ¢ Bty
City, State, Zip: G/€1| ({’8 /6' ; /-72 §s 30 ‘ zo T ’_.:
=
[] Check here if this is a change of address. N M
FOR COUNTY RECORDER’S USE

1. The maintenance fee may be
Deposit Account, or credit ¢
to the BLM State Office w

No. of claims/sites 5
x $140 per claim/site
Total due BLM $

paid by cash, check, money order, Bureau of Land Management (BLM) Declining
ard (VISA, American Express, Discover, or MasterCard). Payments must be remitted

here your claim or site is recorded and received on or before September 1. If the
payment is mailed, the envelope must be postmarked by a bona fi

and received at the proper BLM State Office within 15 calendar d

de delivery service on or before September 1
ays after the due date. Payments may also be

made by telephone using a credit card. A complete listing of BLM State Offices with their addresses and phone
* numbers can be found at http://www.blm.gov.

2. The maintenance fee for the following claim(s)/site(s) applies to the assessment year

'CLAIM/SITE NAME BLM SERIAL NO.
Morisen 4o 1586
Twin Peaks +#/ Hoi1s &3
~win Pears # 2 Yours sy

T win [Peaks # 3 doi158s
Teoin Pears 27 JO75< ¢

Use a separate sheet for additional claim/site namegysetial ers,.and.claimant names and addresges.
p cpsighugbers,and oz

&

(Continued on page 2)
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MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT .
Claimant Name: S {‘/5/1 A/'C(Ze‘l— Ml N6 Co. ; E -
(4%
Address: S22 WD, Mied el D L. BLM LJ é_
City:(GLENDALE  state:AZ Zip:§S39% Date < >
Telephone: 02 -43F -3(Y 3 ‘ Stamp o T
* E-mail address: St culaicdsrco @ Aol .Com ::E |
Signature: =L
O Check here if this is a change of address. ™
LINE AMC COUNTY RECORDER
NO. | NUMBER CLAIM/SITE NAME DATA (1 avaitablo) TWP | RNG | SEC
1 386888 | Sy weTion B-Yssd P-F25 |loN | 1w | 37
2 |28658% | Rerocation o
22 ¢
3 /\/orlTH Tigek No [ B -45S4 P-972( {tond|tw |27
4 |38%sg0 | Uniow B-4ssY -972 [tond |l |27
5 3 8@5?2 ﬂFLOC,A-T/ o o )
27<
6 Gewetar Mo 149 |B-4ssd 0 973 |1on |1y |507
7 1420473 [Grzeeace Exrensiod | R-4931 P 792 |ion [1w |34
8 H2o047¢ g 26l ExTapyor
: >3
o No | R-4S3 P 793 |od 1w |207
10
List additional claims on Form MCF114. No. of Claims: x $140 =
Check No: Init,
Bureau of Land Management Receipt No.:
Arizona State Office For BLM Use Only
www.blm.gov/az/

Form: MCF112
Revised July 2009
This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines and Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



Form 3830-5 ' PRRIE—

(June 2012) UNITED STATES
: DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT FORM FOR
LODE CLAIMS, MILL SITES, AND TUNNEL SITES

Remitter Nat Silver Nickel Mining Co. = %
5822 W. Michelle Drive “"“ g;;;%; e
Mailing Add Glendale, AZ 85308 Pl =
,::M: [ )
City, State, Z.,.. 3 O
= U
5=
L] Cheek here if this is a change of address. P o =i
FOR COUNTY RECORDER’SKSE 7+

No. of claims/sites 5
x $140 per claim/site
Total due BLM $

1. The maintenance fee may be paid by cash, check, money order, Bureau of Land Management (BLM) Declining
Deposit Account, or credit card (VISA, American Express, Discover, or MasterCard). Payments must be remitted
to the BLM State Office where your claim or site is recorded and received on or before September 1. If the
payment is mailed, the envelope must be postmarked by a bona fide delivery service on or before September 1
and received at the proper BLM State Office within 15 calendar days after the due date. Payments may also be
made by telephone using a credit card. A complete listing of BLM State Offices with their addresses and phone
numbers can be found at http://www.blm.gov.

2. The maintenance fee for the following claim(s)/site(s) applies to the assessment year

BLACK WARRIOR # 1 Hoo Hz 3
BLACK WIARRICE +#Z Heob of 2 <
BLACK WARRcp Hdf ot 26

Use a separate sheet for additional claim/site names, serial numbers, and claimant names and addresses.

(Continued on page 2)



MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT "
Claimant Name: ¢ C’h‘i\/ B ﬂd THEA MEL ‘iL
Address: S TR (. Micds(fe DR. LM =
City:G(eENDAL € state: AZ Zip: S 39Y Date -
Telephone: o2~ 3% - 3 (Y 3 Stamp r‘;:
E-mail address: S ¢ LVSRN 7 c{ELcO © Aol . CoM ‘53
Signature: 3=
Q0  Check here if this is a change of address.
LINE AMC COUNTY RECORDER
NO. | NUMBER CLAIW/SITE NAME DATA (If available) TWP | RNG | SEC
1 1398622 | Tiecr EnsT A |B-973 p-o4ssr  |onliw |34
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
List additional claims on Form MCF114. No. of Claims: / x $140 =
Check No: ' Init.
Bureau of Land Management Receipt No.:

Arizona State Office For BLM Use Only
www.bim.gov/az/

Form: MCF112
Revised July 2009

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines and Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



4 R@*u,rh ‘)‘lﬁ:

Fedeeck €. Rauma N, T

b4 Sky Porvte Dys, S*}L
Yo~ lLé‘?

ro
o o P
MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT e
Claimant Name: JKYKCOOKQCV YY\meﬁ RVg (ﬂ 79 ’:5 &
Address: [pY L)'D-S\‘\J ﬂD V‘d\i B\A\SJrE (46 ~Y2- f P Slea
oty LA&_\LEQA&sta\e NVzp: 913 o CER
Telephone: (709022 -82372> Stamp e =
E-mail adg s:.geé{rcl'\‘ \ﬁ/l'\t‘@)f»g"\‘dbdﬁ)) com o= ... b
. ‘ - ™ il
Check here if this is a change of address
B e | comsmenae | S RecoRoRR. e | Rne | sec
L 1396788 |Cals m*u%cacm: Bub7< P €75 Do/ 10w beis
2 1390789 RapAd Teinstt B} ugp7s B &74 oM llow |2
s B¢ 190/ kapid Tangit st |BL W7 €872 Jon Jiow [2¢,
. | ‘
5
6
7
8
9
10
List additional claims on Form MCF114. No. of Claims: x $140 =
Check No: Init.
Bureau of Land Management Receipt No.:
Arizona State Office For BLM Use Only
www.blm.gov/az/

Concll oroner b Iohn B. Rothev f‘ae/K ar.

S S AVNA fY\\Mmu[/U,'Dr) é{wdﬁﬁ

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines and Mineral Resources and

Form: MCF112
Z2- 28508~ LYY Revised July 2009

may be reproduced.




P UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT FORM FOR
LODE CLAIMS, MILL SITES, AND TUNNEL SITES

Remitter Name: _ Silver Nickel Mining Co. , -
" 5822 W. Michelle Drive o =
Mailing Address: - Glendale, AZ 85308 , ooz
City, State, Zip: UM
ty p: _ Do
[ Cheek here if this is a change of address. Qe
FOR COUNTY RECORDER’S LISE

~{

No. of claims/sites
x $140 per claim/site
Total due BLM $

1. The maintenance fee may be paid by cash, check, money order, Bureau of Land Management (BLM) Declining
Deposit Account, or credit card (VISA, American Express, Discover, or MasterCard). Payments must be remitted
to the BLM State Office where your claim or site is recorded and received on or before September 1. _If the
payment is mailed, the envelope must be postmarked by a bona fide delivery service on or before September 1
and received at the proper BLM State Office within 15 calendar days after the due date. Payments may also be
made by telephone using a credit card. A complete listing of BLM State Offices with their addresses and phone
numbers can be found at http://www.blm.gov.

2. The maintenance fee for the following claim(s)/site(s) applies to the assessment year

Use a separate sheet for additional claim/site names, serial numbers, and claimant names and addresses.

(Continued on page 2)



MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT

www.bim.gov/az/

Claimant Name:  ( LVER Mieee Mogide Co. Li,ﬁ =
Address: S5 2 3. W. Miedelte De. LM RN
City: GLEMNDALE State:AZ Zip: FS3OF Date w2
Telephone: 62 -3¢~ 3 (Y 3 Stamp Eﬁ U
' E-mail address: 9 ( WL Nicd € co@ oL -CoM ; =
",D
Signature: - N
O Check here if this is a change of address.
LINE AMC COUNTY RECORDER
NO. | NUMBER CLAIM/SITE NAME | DATA (1 available) TWP | RNG | SEC
1 7 /grzwl O dDamMingn) Moll 23 ~o02g $b IN 11S5€ ] [
2 |921635 o Domwion Ne2|20i3-009% £7 IN Lise L
3 %43[985’ BLD DGM(U(Up k/(,g Pt 3OO0 7?0/ O
4 |U237(5 Joon Dgmiion Nel 13 " 2P ¥0ESE ('
5 23716 lood Donunion Mo S |[2¢03 05069 (1
6 Ha3717 odbbonMmD Nd b |1e13 ~eogo 70 H
7 43""'405 1’3075 Deomrasdsd w—] 200%~ | ‘
8 “t?—‘M(‘)(o oOd Dé;uz,u/ox) A/a?{ 2% | 10
9
10
List additional claims on Form MCF114. No. of Claims: x $140 =
Check No: Init.
Bureau of Land Management Receipt No.:
Arizona State Office For BLM Use Only

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines and Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.

Form: MCF112
Revised July 2009



MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT ‘:S'f.
Claimant Name: §1LU€IL A/« cllEL ﬂ/luo, Je Co. }-{
Address: S 3 2 3. ). /)/\laﬂeL Le Dr. . :;2
City: GLENDALE State:AZ Zip: FS3IOF Date >
Telephone: <2 -3¢~ 3 (Y 3 Stamp t::“!
" E-mail address: S ( WL Nicdéc co@AoL-Con =
Signature: -
Ll Check here if this is a change of address.
LINE AMC COUNTY RECORDER
NO. | NUMBER CLAIM/SITE NAME DATA (If available) TWP | RNG | SEC
1 |H20(§ |TrRoY RavecH o3 —0oltSS Ss|yel 2y
2 Y217 | Tro? Raned | (2013 0o(b o 3s |1Ye | 2¢
3 |Y239Y0 | Tpo /6 L0(3-00635Y IS
4 |H2294! | Troy 17 2003 ~00bLOSS
5 |422942 |Tpov 18 2013 -0060 §6
6 |4229432 |Thpov 19 12013 -0ctog 7
7 4}29({_4 fﬂoy 20 20(3-00b OF R
8 |H4272S4b6 | Teo? 22 Jo(3-00608G VAR
9
10
List additional claims on Form MCF114. No. of Claims: x $140 =
' Check No: Init,
Bureau of Land Management Receipt No.:
Arizona State Office For BLM Use Only
www.blm.gov/az/

Form: MCF112
Revised July 2009

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines and Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT ) .
Claimant Name: Q‘.lLUt*k A/ (€L M“Q“J(, Co. S
Address: S8 2 3. W. Micdelte Dr. L
City: GLENDALE State:AZ zZip FS39F g&r P
Telephone: 62 -3¢~ 3 (Y 3 Stamp =
" E-mail address: O ( Mgt Nic € co@ Aot -CoM ,

e

Y 0]
Y “

Signature: Lo
O Check here if this is a change of address.

LINE | e CLAIM/SITE NAME g%‘:‘gfyaszga':fm TWP | RNG | SEC
1 |H22947" TROY 32HA  |forz-6%319% 3S [I4E |26
2 'H12995 | Tpoy Al 20(3~ 043197 | 25
3 |H23024 | Thow 38 |2003 Toy3196 26
4 |H23025 | THOY 26 20(3 6431 §3” 26
5 |¥3026 | TrOY 37 203 ~043199 26
6 $3627 | TROY 38 2013 043193 26
7 42302 |Troy 39 203 —0Y3(5% 26
8 Y2369 |TROY 4o 2003 - 04315/ ¢ | W |26
9
10

List additional claims on Form MCF114. No. of Claims: x $140 =

' Check No: Init,
Bureau of Land Management Receipt No.:
Arone s Orc

Form: MCF112
Revised July 2009

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines and Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



I S’’’ S

United States Depar-rmmnt of the Interior

Bureau of Lanll Hanagement Receipt
LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2867659

Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 2953598 ﬁ i
Date of Transaction: 08/28/2013

CUSTOMER:

SILVER NICKEL MINING CO
5822 W MICHELLE DR
GLENDALE,AZ 85308-1244 US

LINE - UNIT
p lgTY DESCRIPTION B REMARKS || povcr [TOTAL
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW- |
1 |l 1.00 |[UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY |MAINT wa- |6020.00
U IRECEIVED 2014/43 | '
CASES: AMC401586/$6020.00

_ TOTAL: $6,020.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION

NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Burean of Land Mgmt CO". -
1 AMOUNT:[[020.00 - POSTMARKED:|[N/A
| TYPE:||ICREDIT CARD ’ RECEIVED:||08/28/2013

NAME:|[SILVER NICKEL MINING CO
5822 W MICHELLE DR
GLENDALE AZ 85308-1244 US

CARD NO:{|[XXXXXXXXXXX1001 AUTH CODE[[127505
NAME ON CARD:|[NEAL HAWKINS
EXPIRES:][08/2015

__SIGNATURE] |

REMARKS

This Teceipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a pape;-representation of a portion of the official
electronic record contained therein.



m> A Y00 3%
) ' 3402 96
2994 74
] ;\://4;:‘({1. ?Cﬂ
AIFC 2R
N\ 386592
//J ’-? ;F’(I'.\ :‘.'\ﬂ S?S‘.
S WoRSES
( Zot#w23
MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT
o , . -
Claimant Name: 2 ¢ [ver M/C'/de/ Ml(/)m? Co. -3:0 =2 =
Address: 5’8’96.2—4 . Michelle bk;ve e E ;:E; a?"
city:G lendale  state:A Z Zp ¥530F% Date = ~ 49
Telephone: (o2 -4 3G - 3/ <3 Stamp > 5 5&15
E-mail address:S i lver ni "—,@e/"—o @Ok . Com Xg :-; -?1@'
Signature:@%ﬁaﬂé‘. g =t ‘E_‘::
U Check here if this is a change of address. £ _m
LINE AMC COUNTY RECORDER X
NO. | NUMBER M e A DATA (If available) TWP | RNG | BEC
1 Nooo3d [VMS # 1 BRY4740  p-s72 134 |10 | |
2 Hoeo 34| yMS # Z B4 P-57 T
3 Yoo 35 |\ /s # 3 RBic 4790 P-~5"70 N
4 Hooo 3| VM S £ BESY 2% P. 569 [
p x:
g 347,96 | RAnNO K B 3Ysg P - JLo3 "
6 349984 AzULS NowTH [Re3sd2 p.deo (|l
- 73
7 139706%8 [wWade HAmMPToN |RK34SS P-207 g
8 399485|IAzureE SawrH B 3SHZ p-ds7 (
9 39986 |CHome Sowrd |Ric3sda P-ds¥ [} N L
10
List additional claims on Form MCF114. No. of Claims: 4 () x$140= Y JU
Check No: / 0 d’ 0 Init. (v’/f
Bureau of Land Management Receipt No.: A & C/ﬂi‘]@
Arizona State Office For BLM Use Only
www.bim.qgov/az/
Form: MCF1}2
Revised July 20109
This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines and Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.
ENTERED INTG COMPUTER
' q [7/2e1L
TN



MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT
Claimant Name: J b i R athermel
Address: S8 2 & ). Michelle bk/ ve L, @
e [ , o BLM 2 =
City: Glendsle State: A Z Zip: TS 30¥ Date S = =
Telephone: __ 032 —43%- 3,4 3 Stamp o % ﬁr,-,g
: : = < |
E-mail address: Q}l/&k nickelCo@fhol.Cony > N _..g,rfr‘»“
Signature: Nea % > ;;2’,5
J  Check here ¥ this is a change of address. = 2
, S o
‘ p s
LINE AMC COUNTY RECORDER T
NO. | NUMBER CLAIM/SITE NAME DATA (f available) TWP ["RNG | gEC
1 598622 ’%ée‘/z_ Cast #2 |R-47/3 pP-4sy JoN ) 3
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
- List additional claims on Form MCF114. No. of Claims: x $140 = B
" Check No: Init.
Bureau of Land Management : Receipt No.:
Arizona State Office For BLM Use Only
www.blm.gov/az/

Form: MCF1}2
Revised July 2049
- This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines and Mineral Resources and may be reprodficed.




MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT

Claimant Name: S /ver )\/w;ée/ Mumnc’ Co. -
Address: S 81L& .W. Mich elle Diive T = x
BLM S = T
city:(xlendale state:AZ zip: 85308 Date z2 5 N2
Telephone: Lo - 3% -3/ 4.3 Stamp > ~ Z%;‘-ﬂ
* E-mail addresss S, It/e)“m'i-/(i/CO@AU‘— cowm _;E > s;'é
Signature: Fas { el > s 3
m —
Q Check here if this is a change of address. e =
LINE AMC COUNTY RECORDER X
NO. | NUMBER CLAIM/SITE NAME DATA (I available) TWP | RNG | BEC
1 | 38L58E juv\c,t:.on B-4SSY (L 924 /oM | 1w | 2T
2 |356889 |Helecation of
27
3 A/ov-th Tie er (\/c [ B“#Sﬂb’.‘{‘ P-—??/ /‘0)\/ (& &’r;;;-/
s |35¢s950 | Union _AB-dsvy P-972 | sew | 1w 2.7
: . | 27
5 AF5GZ ({e/acat:on O-F B-45sY P-273 JOM | 1w 3¢f
6 Genera| Mo i4F
7 SVH vEh % Co ‘g
8
9
10
List additional claims on Form MCF114. No. of Claims: x$140 = L
Check No: Init.
Bureau of Land Management Receipt No.:
m@"&fnssg\‘/‘/’agmc" For BLM Use Only
Form: MCF1}2

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines and Mineral Resources and

Revised July 20
may be repro

9
ced.




- . |
MAII | . =
SILVER NICKEL MINING CO ! ':__g = r:;;
Clair 5822 W. MICHELLE DRIVE - 8 = 3
adar GLENDALE, AZ 85308 | | =z 5 ~N=
v : o
_ - BLM XN g5
City: v _ — | Date > _J:E
Telephone: L o2 -3Q -3 (<3 Stamp g > 'gg
* E-mail address: Averpickelco@hok . com 2 @ ' B
Signature=Z: £ > =8
L Check here if this is a change of address.
LINE AMC COUNTY RECORDER : 3
NO. NUMBER . CLAIM/SITE NAME DATA (If available) TWP | RNG | SE@
. e / N . 3¢ IS
1 H0218S |Nora B Mo | [RK4767 P izd |uN |wo |3%
2 Hob4a7 |fardscrabble  |RkHsos p. 42 el
3 ot 423 |Bloex Warria No][RKYS0S 7 - <3 36
4 |10 42¢ Rlack Warrier No. 2 |[RRUTOS sy 3¢
5 Yol 15 B/au/. wakk'iok /\/(13 Bl dfos pP-ds AN
6 |Hoed26 (Rlack Warmer No¥|[BEYBOS  P-46 | R ESA
; .
18
g
10
List additional claims on Form MCF114. No. of Claims: x$140 =
' Check No: ___Init.
Bureau of Land Management Receipt No.:
Arizona State Office For BLM Use Only
www.bim.gov/az/ .
Form: MCF112
Revised July 2009
This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines and Mineral Resources and may be reproducid.




United States Depart=: . f the Interior
- ' Bureau of Lamrwﬂl-hagement
LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No:
Phone: 602-417-9200

W

Receipt

2640899

Transaction #: 2721527
Date of Transaction: 08/27/2012

| CUSTOMER:

SILVER NICKEL MINING CO
5822 W MICHELLE DR
GLENDALE,AZ 85308-1244 US

LINE|l oy DESCRIPTION

UNIT

PRICE TOTAL

REMARKS

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW-
UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY

L |1 1.00 | e e CRIVED

MAINT
2013/20

-n/a- |[2800.00

CASES: AMC400033/$2800.00

TOTAL:|  $2,800.00

r PAYMENT INFORMATION

1| AMOUNT:|[2800.00

[POSTMARKED:|[N/A

g TYPE:||CHECK

|

RECEIVED:[08/27/2012

| CHECK NO:|[1060

NAME:|[SILVER NICKEL MINING CO
5822 W MICHELLE DR
GLENDALE AZ 85308-1244 US

| REMARKS

|

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official

electronic record contained therein.



Hm a3 gL EaXY
Pmc 38657
aml 3a 67 gy
o ¢ 1§ )
kmc. o 00O 33
Wme. 347676
KWine. 349 ‘/5’7‘
W e Yo g5~
Faond Hobd9y>

£

MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT R T
Claimant Name: 34:/“/57‘— L c.ﬂv/ M, pung Ce, " ; J
Address: SR 0, M chelle Dy ve . St [3 !
" oy
City: G-feu d a/dt State: ﬂ Z- Zip: TS 308 Date :3 a J |
Telephone: 6L =439~ 3/ 3 Stamp R
95N (vey i cfewlco @ Ad. Comn Z ® I
, , B i, T
> B m
U Check here if this Is a change of address. ki
LINE AMC COUNTY RECORDER
NO. |  NUMBER CLAIM/SITE NAME DATA (If available) TWP | RNG | SEC
1 356558 ST or) B-ys5F P 0 [OR] 1w | 27
2 E FLsF S ﬂ-afoau?’;cfu cr-f /\/0}#/) ;
TG ; .
3 = e | BEsYy p.g7v rod iy (P
4 [3§6556 U iayy REESY p-972 (o) 1w | 2T

5 3§65 2 | LTocaran oF

Gerera! N, j¢s

Busyy  £-923 (ot | 3¢

Sterd 3 Cols

9

10

1

List additional claims on Form MCF114.

Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Offlce

No. of Claims: 7 X $1$ JB S §7 C)

Check No: Init.
Receipt No.;;u} / Li ] g? &

For BLM Use Only

www.bim. gov/az/

This form is available from the Arizona Dapartment of Mines and Mineral Resources and

SEP 06 2011

2000 !f‘i

Form: MCF112
Revised July 2009
may be reproduced.

886STSGEC9 YVd €2 1T TT02/90/L0



MA'NTENANCE FEE PAYMENT
Claimant Name: JO L) LQT‘,‘( ShMe /

Address: S8 32 k). p, ciftlc DR

City: Glew DAL State: f§ 2- Zip: r$ 308 g;‘tf
Telophone: UL~ Yf2F ~3(v 3 Stamp
E-mail address: .5 / veER Micitelew o Avl. Conr

Signature: '

=~

9 =

o~ S
ol N
w

NI
- (@]
on)

U
Ll Check here if thig is a change of address,

LINE AMC COUNTY RECORDER
l NO. |  Numger CLAIMSITE NAME ] DATA (If available) { TWE | RNG | sEC
1 3 78621 ’f/ce’w. Ehst Ak - !8-47/3 P-so [/a;d ) [ 3d JM
Retveamors of .
2 3549858 CALUMET P hescori ]Bf“/(,?s’ P-575 ! [ %i"., ]

B-rery pPogyy

= Aéloc prvory o @
F 390785 Labirsy v ans, -
4
5

Ha2oe Avron, o &
8
7

10

33296 Rab» TRAVE T enst | B-Ye7y P-g73
|
. |
|
|

s
|

Check No:

Bureau of Land Management Receipt No.; 62H l \/‘
Arizona State Office For BLM Use On -

List additional claims on Form MCF114. No. of Claims: Z x $140 = 9’,{ é&‘ ) ’

Www.bim. gov/az/

This form is avallable from the Arlzona Department of Mines and Mineral Resoyrces and may be repraduced.

S00[@

Form: MCF112
Revised July 2009

882STCSEE9 XV ¥2:TT TT0Z2/90/L0



MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT e E__D
e L2 =

Claimant Name: \)// yek Urna/ze/ Mg Gc: ‘:;‘ =~ >}
Address: $E>-2 (). M helle Dr Ve BIM /; Y i
City: G/cnda/e» State: AZ- Zip: %.{“ 208 Date - 89, éi_;:~ i
Telephone: Gk - 4437~ 31w 3 Stamp 2 p r f:
E-mail address: S, (U\:v nielzlce & A—o/, Cen ng ol EIU‘
Signature; da. - — : > a3 “
O Check here if this is a change of a’édress. e il

UNE AMC COUNTY RECORDER

O | NI CLAMSITE Name | OUIEY RECOR TWP | RNG | SEQ

1 |How 33 | yms #r

2 | Howcse | Vs #z

3 |Hos3y | Jus #3

s |Hao3l | VS & o

5 13976 94 | BAunock RU 3T P.zo3

8 |34« pzeesss Nejru BU 359L P. o

7 _3ATETE | WmvE Hampron) | RE 34k po 2o

8 _|3¥9%8s™| Azupe Sewrd | RE 3SYL P M

9 SYG 56| ClhoME Scurd |RI 252 P - A5

10

List additional claims on Form MCF114.

Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office

.No. of Claims:

Check No:

x$

Init,

l%gfl'étwul T

Receipt No.:
For BL.M Use Only

14

www.bim.gov/az/

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines and Mineral Resources and

£00 7]

Form: MCF112
Revised July 2009

may be reproduced.

8838TSG€29 XVd €2°TT 1T08/90/L0



8 dobfal Riter, IIards on AN, o

Ziif - JO/§G 61

MAINTENANGE FEE pAYMENT
) : - W
Claimant Name: _éi / VR }J:c./éé‘/ Muu/x&“ Co. ‘: = 5:
Address: SE21 1), M, chelle DL BL = = =
city: G/ ol State: AZ 2Zip 8308 Dat:q = S mé:;
Telaphone: 662 - Y39 3/ F Stamp = A 25
E-mall address; 5//vepisitc 120 @ hol, Copm ?_:; > TF
Signature 2% O
O Check here if this is g change of address. =& r§
LINE AMC COUNTY RECORDER
NO. |  NUMBER I CLAIM/SITE Name | SO0 (If available) TWP l RNG 350‘1
1 Hodrgs ’ )k/op,,q R Mo | ’,loxc;—t(-c(("?“?*/ iy I 1w |2
2 |Hobyaz , HAM-_;C,MEB;.Q“ I.ﬂ(M-aolé’?S‘S’ I(N( [ w 2;3,"
Ls Hola3 IELM/( Ao L] 201t Too0I§ISY I I l E
h Hop 2 IELAC/«! Wndbiog 1), 2. Rl - 005960 I [ l 36
L5 Mol o 2 IR bhed Wnheon. Mo 3 | 2010 . 00556/ I l I I 3~
T

|

Lo

|

!10

Vi

List additional claims on Form MCF1 14,

Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office

|
-
- ]
No.of Claims: __{p _x$140 = 30] D.00]

Check No: e Init,

Receipt No.; ?L“L?Ciq .,

For BLM Use Only

v

Www.blm gov/az/

This form s available from the Arizona Department of Mines and Mineral Resources ang

Form: MCF112
Revised July 2000
may be reproduced.

88Z8TEGEC9 YVd €2:TT TT0Z2/90/L0



United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management
LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203
Phone: 602-417-9200

Receipt

2414957

Transaction #: 2490324

Date of Transaction: 08/25/2011

CUSTOMER:

5822 W MICHELLE DR

SILVER NICKEL MINING CO

GLENDALE,AZ 85308-1244 US

LINE QTY

DESCRIPTION

UNIT

REMARKS PRICE

TOTAL

1 1.00

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT
NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING
CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED

CASES: AMC386588/$3220.00

MAINT-23 -n/a -

3220.00

TOTAL:

$3,220.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION

1| AMOUNT:|/840.00

IPOSTMARKED:|[N/A

| TYPE:||CHECK

| RECEIVED:||08/25/2011

| CHECK NO:[[1023

NAME:

MINERAL CREEK RESOURCES INC

121 E BIRCH AVE STE 508
FLAGSTAFF AZ 86001 US

2| AMOUNT:|[560.00

[POSTMARKED:|N/A

| TYPE:||CHECK

| RECEIVED:|08/25/2011

| CHECK NO:|[1402

NAME:

MINERAL CREEK RESOURCES INC

121 E BIRCH AVE STE 508
FLAGSTAFF AZ 86001 US

3| AMOUNT:|[1260.00

[POSTMARKED:|[N/A

| TYPE:||CHECK

| RECEIVED:|[08/25/2011

| CHECK NO:|[1403

NAME:

MINERAL CREEK RESOURCES INC

121 E BIRCH AVE STE 508
FLAGSTAFF AZ 86001 US

4 | AMOUNT:||560.00

IPOSTMARKED:|[N/A

| TYPE:||[CHECK

| RECEIVED:|[08/25/2011




CHECK NO/ JUJ

NAME:|MINERAL CREEK RESOURCES INC
121 E BIRCH AVE STE 508
FLAGSTAFF AZ 86001 US

REMARKS

I

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the

official electronic record contained therein.



Mineral Creek Resources, Inc.
121 E. Birch Ave., #508
Flagstaff, AZ 86001

; = €60
;7/{90 immagimirmmamammaimninmammn
g Y0 Bureau of Land Management
’ Arizona State Office
One North Central Ave., Suite 800

Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427



35 6592,

MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT

Mining Claim Maintenance Fee Payment of $300 per claim or site is du

e on or before September 1, 20/0__, in lieu of
assessment work for the upcoming assessment year beginning Septem

ber 1 of the year noted above.

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
ARIZONA STATE OFFICE

222-NORTHCENTRAL-AVENYE One N+ ( o.ﬁmf Hugmg LM uigs?géyz s'l' “t/
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 ~ “/42.7) ST 8O0 ,

CHECK NO.:
602-417-9200

www.az.blm.gov

v Vel 256555~
\
\
i
|
\

I
The claims are situated in ///3\ /A f’ﬁ: / County, Arizona.
BLM SERIAL NUMBERS NAMES OF CLAIMS OR SITES
AMC THRU AMC NAME:
COUNTY BOOK/DOCKET ,  PAGE OR FEE NO:
AMC THRU AMC NAME:
COUNTY BOOK/DOCKET ,  PAGE OR FEE NO:
IF NOT CONSECUTIVE NUMBERS LIST SEPARATELY BELOW 0
T'l !) F <4 f\)(;”

BLM SERIAL NAME OF CLAIMS/SITES CO/BOOK DOCKET & ' /0 Y, Jw
NUMBERS PAGE OR FEE NUMBER

. _ ’ (4[* - _.,4,’ oy < 58 )
ave_ 3L 5% Junc Tion B-#554 P-770 Q27

?L5vAame _3 £6 589 Relocn tion OF WNorth Tiger fU,! R 4535
~ - 3 p ’

AMC_ 50 > /O Unipr LU
amc__ 386 592 Relocation OC General Nol9? B

List additional claims on the reverse side of this form. oM (T~ F (L0 7
= L . g
CLAIMANT'S NAME:____ 7/ /Ul /\)H/.‘.ﬁ/ [ *Yllfwm Lo

ADDRESS: 5222 W Micty [le Dewe emvislondals
PHONE: ___ 00 434~ 3/43

l:' Check here if this is a change of address ,—< E—j E I
= '
ENTERED INTO COMPUTER : 2 =

SEP 2 0 2010

BLM DATE STAMP




BLM SERIAL
NUMBERS

AMC

| NAnu!‘!fL CLAIMS/SITES

CO/BOOK DOCKET &
PAGE OR FEE NUMBER

AMC

AMC

AMC

AMC

AMC

AMC

AMC

AMC

AMC

AMC

AMC

AMC

AMC

AMC

43 CFR 3833.0-5(e) (August 30, 1994) requires that the names of all of the owners and their current addresses shall be

identified on all instruments required to be recorded or filed by

the regulation, 43 CFR Subpart 3833.

IS THIS A NEW ADDRESS O

IS THIS A NEW ADDRESS O

IS THIS A NEW ADDRESS U

IS THIS A NEW ADDRESS O

NAME: ADDRESS:
CITY: STATE: ZIP:
NAME: ADDRESS:
CITY: STATE: ZIP:
NAME: ADDRESS:
CITY: STATE: ZIP:
NAME: ADDRESS:
CITY: STATE: ZIP:
Signature:

To record with the County, one claimant or an
agent must sign.

March 11, 2002

FOR BLM USE ONLY

DATE ENTERED INTO COMPUTER:
INITIALS: VERIFIED:




United States Departlul‘u'l of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management Receipt
LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2211371
Phone: .
Transaction #: 2281467
Date of Transaction: 09/08/2010
L CUSTOMER:
SILVER NICKEL MINING CO ENTERED INTO COMPUTER
5822 W MICHELLE DR SEP 2 0 2010,
GLENDALE,AZ 85308-1244 US
LINE UNIT
g ||QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS || ooy [TOTAL
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT
1 | 100 [NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING MIANT wa- I s560.00
' ||[CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 2011-4 '
CASES: AMC386588/$560.00
TOTAL: $560.00
PAYMENT INFORMATION |
1| AMOUNT:|560.00 [POSTMARKED:|IN/A |
| TYPE:||CHECK || RECEIVED:[[09/08/2010 |

| CHECK NO:|[1185

NAME:|IMINERAL CREEK RESOURCES, INC.
~ ||121 E BIRCH AVE, STE 508
FLAGSTAFF AZ 86001 US

| ~ REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the

official electronic record contained therein.



AMC 23V6588
Ane_=R6599
(53]
MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT it o = T
Claimant Name: )/ )V(f NF( i ) ﬂ/)”»z g/«(ﬂ ,-(?, = >
> i = N0
Address: A,ngf\ LL) Wilt / - OHYV —_— > S c.,o!'g'
City: (jjﬁm A( State: ﬁLan DY -129Y Date ;,> o 35’(_"
Telephone: [, D2k 4430 - 2 | (7’ 3 Stamp g o i‘;l;—cg
E-mail address; .5 /,/( kel ep @ AOLCoM % B .
Signature: M P) {(/r{gﬁ\m)/ > ? ,5,,
U Check héfe if this is a change of address.
LINE AMC COUNTY RECORDER
NO. | NUMBER CLANSITE NA:‘C’"Eﬂr . | DATA (It available) TWP | RNG | SEC
Reloc ;WN‘ T - , : -
1 {3F% 592 INp 149 Sinith ¢CO'S |45 B4 p-973 |JoN| 10| 27
2 |3pt 5eg Munction B-4554 P-970 [N W |27
& ; reforamin OY cr p i -
3 13¢L 559 hbrTh T:fju Mol | - 4554 P-gyqlioN | i) |27
Sanli L . ‘
4 326590 Aripn B-4554 P-9qdion | |27
5
6
7
8
9
10
List additional claims on Form MCF114. No. of Claims: < x$125=
Check No: JOZ%D Init. 7‘777 QJ
V2T a7,
Bureau of Land Management Receipt No.: 'L//{ﬂ(ﬂg /73 /
Arizona State Office For BLM Use Only
Wwww.az.blm.gov

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines and Mineral Resources and

Form: MCF112
Revised July 2005

may be reproduced.

RS 9/9/08&



! =4 United States Depart of the Interior

-

Bureau of Land Management

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No:

Phone: (602) 417-9200

Receipt

1766823

Transaction #: 1824439

Date of Transaction: 08/20/2008

CUSTOMER:

SILVER NICKEL MINING CO
5822 W MICHELLE DR
GLENDALE,AZ 85308

LINE QTY

DESCRIPTION

REMARKS

UNIT
PRICE

TOTAL

1 1.00

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW-
UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY
RECEIVED (455)

CASES: AMC386592/$500.00

MAINT
2009/4

-n/a-

500.00

TOTAL:

$500.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION

1 AMOUNT:{[$500.00

IPOSTMARKED:|[N/A

TYPE:[[CHECK

RECEIVED:[[08/20/2008

CHECK NO:[11560

NAME:

121 E BIRCH AVE STE 508
FLAGSTAFF AZ 86001

SOLANA PETROLEUM HOLDINGS LIMITED

L

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official

electronic record contained therein.



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540
Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 5/23/2019

000 A0
Box Number= AZ15087

00000

Claim Begin-End: AMC386588-AMC386590

5 Miscellaneous

IR+ az107-16  Avcassacsaucasesea
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FOUND



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540
Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 5/23/2019

Box Number= AZ15087
O A

Claim Begin-End: AMC386588-AMC386590

6 Location Notices-Amendments and Supporting Documents

MHITIIMAN  azts0s716  Avcassaos-avcsessez



MINING CLAIM STATUS REPORT MTP CHECKED BY

7O
DATA ENTRY /" 440 Cottcelecn., GEO CHECKED BY ()
LEAD SERIAL NO. AMC %% (OG)%% THROUGH AMC ) 8 @55 0
# \"SLoDE LOCATION FEE @ $30 = $J(D
# PLACER PROCESSING FEE @ $15 = ‘
#___ ASSOCIATION PL MAINTENANCE FEE @ $125 = $ Y 15.0D
# MILL SITE OVERAGE $
# TUNNEL SITE SHORTAGE $
OTHER FEES $ _ o

ENOUGH LOCATORS TOTAL $ ? )H DD —
YES[ ] NOJ ]
OVER-THE-COUNTER [ ] MAIL [ \/ TIMELY FILED: YES £ NO[ ]
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: T [ON r W)  sec 52‘7 -

T R SEC

P R SEC

i R SEC

BLM[ ] FOREST SERVICE [ A MSUBJ TOPL359: YES[ ] NO[ ]

WILDERNESS AREA: NO [\/r YES [

SPLIT ESTATE: SX[ ] PX[ ] SRHA[ | OTHER[ ] N/A[ ]
PROPER NOTICE FILED IF LOCATED ON SRHA LANDS-YES [ ] NO [ INAT ]

RECONVEYED MINERALS ON BLM LANDS REQUIRE OPENING ORDERS
FROM 1944 TO 1993. OPEN TO ENTRY ON: N/AT ]

COMMENTS/STATUS: VOID[ ] PARTIALLY VOID [\/T PVT MINERALS [ ]

WITHDRAWN LANDS [ ] OTHERE /r/aﬁﬁ Z7ser 38(958"1

C!a('m S-“’\J—A_A# LLP A A
J_/a_cﬁt:;'aL Nopth hyer#l S€-22, yr>-27 NE, -2
Aol FL T

Claimant acknowledges that portions of the following claim(s) site(s) may be void or
voidable.

Signature of claimant
FINAL ADJUDICATION_#Z2° DATE_ 3 —/f -0 &

88G98E i
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LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM ~ i
| 0 b= :

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the _| 14 nc. 10" BLM 5 o

Date = T

lode mining claim has been located Stamp : )

by g ’ o ]\)l(,k LJ Min ’\C\ &whose current mailing o

NP> L

address is ‘r)-ﬁok;)\ L) n’\d(‘_}‘(i‘“‘? Dcwe S =

Glondnly Arizona g5208104Y =

and it is situated in %VAB‘) L

The general course of this claim is @ AYS {- r D (A)
County, Arizona. This claim is [2()!) feet in length and JOD feet in width. Thls claim runs

from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately ___ () feetin a

(wes lC‘ /l’;[ direction to the _{4)¢ it_end line and éz 00 _feetina QﬁSTW direction to the

Q ﬁ‘} T end line. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each corner and one at the center of each

end line of the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 17 , Township [

‘\) , Range l \K} , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions

of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) I\J w/b‘ Q eC 2”7/
TIoN, € 1\

Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information
(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: f / aA)m 1S P\(s \S ( /Z/\T TD Sh «,‘f/‘
and line o £ VOW GU\ No | L0 }\J)\'{ 35 Patentd -
oveclrpe onto Gen No ll owned bg loCa tor

DATED AND POSTED on the gro nd this l N 1 dayof L) W /200 /

LOCATOR (s) ()ﬁfz 5 6} F\O/ud?w

&Qf A%aN NUC (/ rﬁ( UM AN A (“D
\) Form MCF100
Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.

88548¢ gy



MINING CLAIM MAP
Lode ( ) Placer( )
+— 1mile —

NW NE
Q
—
l SW SE
i
i i
i |
i !
i ]
| i
| 1
N
Scale : 1"= 2000 feet /A
1. The above map depicts the mining claim, which is located in Section (s)
, Township , Range , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

County, Arizona.

2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows:

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.

Form MCF100a
Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.
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LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM ("¢ /() A /t’ B OQ R -
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the k/()(ﬂ« Tiaec - = §
Na . ‘ lode mining claim has be\e}n located ls)t:;;p :\‘:‘ |
by S |‘ Jor Nle mm N4 &) whose current mailing n =
addressis ___) X@Q\LQ mlU\Q, /(?_, D rwe g __I:> “’
@lengale, Wlzona ¥5308 AT

(@]
The general course of this claim is Mw 1 I)MTA onsland it is situated in yﬁ‘ Vialidall

County, Arizona. This claim is \ ‘ i 819) feet in length and C 4 ()D feet in width. This claim runs

from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately | feetin a

< Ciarkoe~) 5 y
S wﬂ& 12 direction to the _\Q(mﬂ endline and _/ 71%] feetina No Lk gps Hirection to the

N

@] ; end line. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each corner and one at the center of each

end line of the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section ',-2 e , Township ?

ZD M , Range I i QQQ , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions

: ) .
of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) AS()[ & ol ) 6/37

Nwﬂf’. SNegs e ] | ﬂu)r\S/\z‘[D /D f\)or‘f/\/ Kpm@@ ] lyosT

Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: l'_()(lﬂﬁo N _Mon frnon T 1S 4he

nofﬂx (,()P\Taf C.’/\d/ [NE. 06 THFL T;ﬁ?f’ OiSC_o\/(fV P fg&f@nﬁdu
Geh No 10, [pt 3F

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this L 7 dayof (7/,/ g@ 20077, , 1/ "
/ s / ~ - / \ / { ,
LOCATOR (s) @m( 6 ; ;/va/ ,, @VJQMQM«Q ) Jw{b&l W\lag 4 \UA‘WU (D

W e o Ay oo Rl e nps
C,/Ps“u“ﬁ"ﬁ d-’\f(-“;m” > hnY r ,\'." wﬁ S Form MCF100
roOWr £L66 Bin Revised July 2005

R e govnd oy Qe 640,

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.

b8598¢€ guy



MINING CLAIM MAP
Lode ( ) Placer( )
+— 1mile —>

i
NW NE
Q
-
l . SW SE
|
| |
i !
! !
| |
’ 5
] ]
N
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1. The above map depicts the mining claim, which is located in Section (s)
, Township , Range , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

County, Arizona.

2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows:

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.

Form MCF100a
Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.
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LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM ~ ‘T
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the { Iousr BLM J ij
lode mining claim has been located g;:p ( (;; i

by Q ) ‘UU‘ Ni(/u m"‘ ”‘\qb whose current mailing i_; L; 1 A
address is )X&Q\ L m!(‘}‘(L“Q— D(“K’ § w ﬁ

Glendnlt Acera 75308 F — o 2
The general course of this claim is Sb LL‘H\U) \QS(‘ TD no (-f ‘aQn{gi is situated in l?/ﬁ VA Pfq l\
County, Arizona. This claim is l 5 oL feet in length and /° Q D feet in width. This claim runs

from the location monument on which thls location notlce is posted approximately 0 feetin a
r_,rr\

doﬂl\“)p‘{ilrectlon to the ;SOU:t‘“ end Ilnefand 15 00 feetin a{)QCZ/‘\ﬁ'fVJTdirection to the

nocthonstand e Corne

endfline. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each corner and one at the center of each
end line of the claim.

The location monument on which this notlce is posted is situated within Section ‘3:7 , Township Z L/

, Range L Ll) , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions

of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Townsh:p (s) and Range (s) N UJJL? Sé C 17
small Po(To0 SW4 Secda,  Tlon, KW

Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: S Q'\(B 1 INC Corner o€ ( 1 LA
1< Sedlest Cﬁﬁm@{ T}@\Bb\m’é@»wow

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this, day of /)¢ / ofm " ,20@.
LOCATOR (s) / 2 @/X( f/am&/ YYW/’A@VR ‘ 2k
(\)u ’)ﬁ,&j M wra \rf) (o

Form MCF100
Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.
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MINING CLAIM MAP
Lode ( ) Placer( )
+“— 1mile ——*

i
NW NE
Q
—
l . SW SE
i i
s z
i |
[} ]
’ i i
! /
[} 1
N
Scale : 1" =2000 feet /A
1. The above map depicts the mining claim, which is located in Section (s)
, Township , Range , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

County, Arizona.

2. The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows:

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.

Form MCF100a
Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.
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RUN TIME: 03:11 PM DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR RUN DATE: 11/01/2007
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Page 1 of 1

Input Parameters for Geographic Report with Land

System Id = CR

Admin State = AZ
Geo State =

Casetype Begins With

Case Disp Txt = AUTHORIZED, CANCELLED, EXPIRED, PENDING, REJECTED, RELINQUISHED, VOID, WITHDRAWN

Mer Twp Rng =
Section =

Mtrs =14 0100N 0010W 022, 14 0100N 0010W 027

Commodity =
Commodity Txt =

Pending Org =

Pend Org Decode =

Total Rows Returned: 1

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA
FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



RUN TIME: 03:11 PM
Adm State: AZ

Serial Number: AZPHX 0086625
Total Case Acres: 0.100
Casetype Case Disp 14

286200 AUTHORIZED

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR

0100N

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
GEOGRAPHIC REPORT WITH LAND
Sorted by Serial Number

0010W Sect SurTyp SurNum Suff

Subdivision

027 ALIQ

W2W2SW;

RUN DATE:

11/01/2007

Page 1 of 1

Act Pend



“ARTIALLY SURVEYED

L

TOWNSH—

YAVAPAI

COUNTY

10 NORTH RANGE 1 WEST OF THE

GILA

AND

-

MS 2107
;?A‘E”Z Ms 61.542
44302
ﬁz gjffn’"” SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT o/
NO 2 NO 2 NO 1
6 5 4 3 2 1
(7130) (5600) (5510)
Lot 1430 MS
94.266 MS 1599 A&B
20252
j}f.” o/c
MS 2105
MS 1233 44301
29335 o
e SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT
NO 1 MS 2106 )
e
7 8 9 10 iy 12 \
(714a) (628a) (5490) .
—
SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT \ X, P
NO 3 NO 4 £ -
18 %
(5140) 17 16 15 14 \ 13
(716a) ) (6390)
1 39_44—[ J
395 )
| o/c ,/
T MS 3764
239,08 54686
939508
SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT C
- NO 4
3 35.72_{ 19
249 47
oc o/ 20 21 22 23 . 24
— (7160) ./ (602a)
A
i N\_AZA 28558
Wdl Costle Cresk Wdns
1 38.34
~2 38.68 |
Py E
o/
] 4 SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT
333021 30 NO 6 NO 5
o
2,
| «{ s 2273] 29 28 27 26 25
439360 066t (7010) (6390)
45785
o |
I N\
MS 2233 A AZA 28558
45677 , /Wl Costle Creek Wens
o/ =—.l,
S PHX 086625 ===,
50 PLO 5762 SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT \.\ 7
Well Prescott NF NO 6 NO 5 .
AR 021164 x L
AR 021164
lo-¢ Has 32 33 34 35 38
x(8370)x (5480) —Ms 2233 (8320)
MS 1933
Lot 15578 MS 4 892
4,395 W/D Recon MS 1833
J6577 AR 021764 All Min
0/c /—pl 167 3%97
3 5 WARNING STATEMENT
SCALE in chains This plat is the Bureou’s Record of Title, ond should be used
1050 10 20 30 60 only os o grophic display of the township survey datc. Rec—
T —] ———— ords hereon do not refiect title chonges which may have been

effected by laterol movements of rivers or other bodies of water.

Refer to the codastrol surveys for officiol survey information.

SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA

STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN
LAND AND MINERAL TITLES

INDEX TO SEGREGATED TRACTS
RESURVEY ORIGINAL SURVEY
TRACT NO R |SEC SUBDIVISION
L

FOR ORDERS AFFECTING DISPOSAL OR USE OF

UMIDENTIFIED LANDS WITHDRAWN FOR CLASSIFICATION,

MINERALS, WATER AND/OR OTHER PUBLIC PURPOSES,

REFER TO INDEX OF MISCELLANEOUS DOCUMENTS.

PROTRACTION DIAGRAM NO 16

DIST NO 2

MDS 210 NE

217 NW

2712 SW

213 SE

All Tp included in Wdl Prescott NF Proc 6 10/21/1899

AZA 31284 QCD from US (0.23A)

Sec 2 : M&B
CURRENT TO BT
10 N
5-31-2005 EV T——
R 1w




.ARTIALLY SURVEYED TOWNSE

10 NORTH RANGE 1 WEST

YAVAPAI COUNTY

OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER

MS 446
Lot 54 11.90

MS 1919

MS 1612
31.50

MS 2325

22
(6030)

MS 266

Lot 51 12.94
Gen No 70
Lot 44 7.80
2865

o/c

SCALE in chains

5 0 5 10 20

WARNING STATEMENT
This plat is the Bureou's Record of Title, ond should be used
only es o grophic dispiay of the township survey date. Rec—
ords hereon do nol reflect title chonges which may have been
effected by loteral movements of rivers or other bodies of water.
Refer to the cadastral surveys for official survey information.

MERIDIAN, ARIZONA

STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN
LAND AND MINERAL TITLES

MTP
SUPPL SECS 15,22

INDEX TO SEGREGATED TRACTS
ORIGINAL SURVEY
SUBDIVISION

RESURVEY
TRACTNO | T R |SEC

FOR ORDERS AFFECTING DISPOSAL OR USE OF
UNIDENTIFIED LANDS WITHDRAWN FOR CLASSIFICATION,
MINERALS, WATER AND/OR OTHER PUBLIC PURPOSES,
REFER TO INDEX OF MISCELLANEOUS DOCUMENTS.

PROTRACTION DIAGRAM NO 16

DIST NO 2

All Ip included in Wdl Prescott NF Proc 6 10/21,/1899

NO 3

CURRENT TO BT
P 10 N
5-31-2005 i T—
R__1 W




2ARTIALLY SURVEYED TOWNS=™ 10 NORTH RANGE 1 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA

YAVAPAI COUNTY

MS 266 Gen No 70
Lot 51 Lot 44 7.80
7048 2665
o/ o/

Gen No 10
Lot 38 5.50
7439
o/c

Gen No 11
Lot 37 4.59
868
o/

MS 2863

PHX 086625
50°

~C

MS 1934

20.025 Lot 46 2.75
3027
o/
Gen No 15
Lot 42 4.59
904
o/

42694
-\ o/c
S 2233

Ten No 14 MS 1830

Lot 41 453
7531
o/c

Gen No 154
Lot 49 20.66

MS 1722

Gen No 13
Lot 40 3.67
1143
o/

40490
o/c

MS 1826
27.338

MS 1057
Lot 54 20.66

MS 854
Lot 53 18.08

34
(3460)
23952
o/c
MS 1933
72.579
AR 021164
/‘pz 167

WARNING STATEMENT

SCALE in chains This plot is the Bureou’s Record of Title, ond should be used
] 0 5 10 20 only os o grophic display of the township survey data. Rec—
I T ] ords hereon o not reflect title chonges which may have been

effected by loteral movements of rivers or other bodies of water.
Refer to the cadostrol surveys for officicl survey information.

Gen No 88
Lot 47 4.41
3833
/0

STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN
LAND AND MINERAL TITLES

MTP
SUPPL SECS 27,54

INDEX TO SEGREGATED TRACTS

RESURVEY ORIGINAL SURVEY

TRACTNO | T R |SEC SUBDIVISION

FOR ORDERS AFFECTING DISPOSAL OR USE OF

UNIDENTIFIED LANDS WITHDRAWN FOR CLASSIFICATION,

MINERALS, WATER AND/OR OTHER PUBLIC PURPOSES,

REFER TO INDEX OF MISCELLANEOUS DOCUMENTS.

PROTRACTION DIAGRAM NO 16

DIST MO 2

All Tp included in Wdl Prescott NF Proc 6 10/21/1899

NO 6

CURRENT T0 BT
10 N
5-31-2005 Y T———
R 1w
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